Haynes Township Board Meeting Minutes Haynes Township Hall December 4, 2024, 7 p.m.

Supervisor Effrick called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. Board members present: Supervisor Effrick, Treasurer Campbell, Trustee Campbell, Trustee Quick and Clerk Quick. Guests: Elena Dunmaus.

Supervisor Effrick made a motion to approve the November 6, 2024 meeting minutes, seconded by Trustee Campbell, all yeses, motion carried.

Supervisor Effrick made a motion to appoint Elena Dunmaus to the Board of Review, seconded by Clerk Quick, all yeses, motion carried.

Treasurer Campbell read the Treasurer's Report, and stated there is \$444,134.15 in the General Fund. Supervisor Effrick made a motion to accept the Treasurer's report, seconded by Trustee Quick, all yeses, motion carried.

Clerk Quick read the bills totaling \$8,294.06 for the General Fund and \$65.00 for the ARPA Fund. Supervisor Effrick made a motion to pay the bills, seconded by Trustee Quick, all yeses, motion carried.

Sexton Campbell presented bids for mowing Mt. Joy Cemetery.

Trustee Campbell made a motion to hold the January 2025 meeting on January 8, 2025; seconded by Treasurer Campbell, all yeses; motion carried.

Supervisor Effrick adjourned the meeting at 8:05 p.m.